

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023

Ku. Chanchal Waman Shrirame and another

Vs.

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. P Khare, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri A. S. Fulzele, Addl. G. P. for respondent/State.

CORAM :- A. S. CHANDURKAR & M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATED :- 23.03.2023.

The father of the petitioners has been issued validity certificate on 06.11.2008. The same has not been considered by the Scrutiny Committee on the ground that the said validity certificate has been granted without any enquiry of Vigilance Cell.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in three weeks.
3. The learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice for respondent.
4. The record of the Scrutiny Committee be produced for perusal.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)