

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ku. Chanchal Waman Shrirame And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S**

**The Scheduled Tribe Certificate ScrutinyRESPONDENT
Committee, Nagpur Thr. Its Member Secretary**

**SUNIL PRABHAT KHARE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 18th April, 2023

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. OF A.G.P S.O.TO 27/04/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)